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COMMITTEE TO MONITOR THE COMMONWEALTH GAMES PREPARATIONS
Bhagora Shri Tarachand;Mahant Dr. Charan Das;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to constitute a separate committee comprising peoples representatives from the
Union/State legislatures to monitor the preparation and construction work of the forthcoming Commonwealth Games(CG); 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government/CG organizing Committee has taken any measures/steps to take up issues pertaining to security, crowd
control, training to bus/taxi drivers, service providers like sanitation and hygiene, health concerns of participants, and pollution levels in
and around the games venues with the concerned agencies; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the success achieved in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c) & (d): For providing security including, crowd control, the Government has prepared a Comprehensive Security Plan, in
consultation with the Central Security Agencies and Delhi Police to ensure safety of the delegates and sports persons. 

Organizing Committee(OC) has drawn up plans to train Car/Taxi drivers in Motor Vehicle Laws basic etiquettes language and job
specification/driving skills. Delhi Government has also drawn up plans to impart requisite training to its bus drivers working in Delhi
Transports Corporation (DTC) and conductors who will be on duty in connection with Commonwealth Games; 

OC has made plans for primary waste collection at all venues. The Secondary Waste collection from all the collection centres at all
venues will be handled by the civic bodies in Delhi. 

There will be a 24x7 Polyclinic with Ambulance backup at the Games Village, where all services including specialists, OPD, isolation
room and Emergency services will be provided free of cost. Three designated Hospitals for the Games period i.e. GB Pant Hospital,
JPN Apex Trauma Centre and Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, will have separate ward for the Athletes, Games Family and Technical
officials, for specific sports injuries, the services of Sports injury Centre coming up at Safdarjung Hospital will be utilized. 

The OC, in association with the Ministry of Earth Sciences, will be establishing Air Quality Monitoring and Forecasting System at
major Competition Venues and at the Games Village. All Air quality data will be immediately displayed online at these locations on
LCD display boards. 
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